

तेजपुर विश्वविद्यालय / TEZPUR UNIVERSITY

(केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय /A Central University)

• कुलाध्यक्ष का 12(Vol सर्वोत्तम विश्वविद्यालय पुरस्कार,2016 और एनआईआरएफ़ भारत रैंकिंग 2016: नं. 05 Visitor's Best University Award, 2016 and NIRF India Ranking 2016: No. 05 ENGINEERING CELL

तेजपुर-784028 :: असम / TEZPUR-784028 :: ASSAM

No.F.13-10(Vol. IV)/2020/4114

Cancellation Notice

Due to some unavoidable circumstances the E-Tender invited in single- bid system for and on behalf of Tezpur University, Napaam, Tezpur, Dist: Sonitpur Assam for the work **"Partial electrical repairing for Qtr. No: D-19, Lawn Tennis Lighting & B type Quarter Panel near Botanical Garden at Tezpur University Campus, Napaam"** vide NIT No. TU/EC/ELECTRICAL/444/2023-24 Dated 15-03-2024 is hereby Cancelled.

Dated: 10-01-2025.

Executive Engiter J.C. Nath Tezpur Universite (I) CEng (I) Executive Engineer Tezpur University